

		RECEIPT N	JUME	BER:	
		24-2022-11	7		
		STATE CLE	EARII	NGHOUSE NI	JMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202208045	6		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
SAN LUIS WATER DISTRICT				09/28/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
MERCED COUNTY				24-2022-117	
PROJECT TITLE					
TRIANGLE ROCK CULVERTS PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUM	BER
SAN LUIS WATER DISTRICT				(209) 826-404	13
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
1015 SIXTH STREET	LOS BANOS	CA		93635	
Local Public Agency School District X CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	lirectly to CDFW	\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25	\$ \$ \$	ency	0.00 2,548.00 0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources County documentary handling fee Other	S Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$50.00	\$ _ \$ _		0.00 50.00 0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL F	ECEIVED	\$		2,598.00
	CY OF FILING PRINTED N		ΊΕ		

Notice of Determination

• 3 — X 4

Append	lix	D
--------	-----	---

TO:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: San Luis Water District	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1015 Sixth Street Los Banos, CA 93635	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Steven Stadler, PE	S.
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209) 826-4043	and the second
	County Clerk County of: <u>Merced</u> Address: 2222 M St.		Lead Agency (if different from above):	TH.
	Merced, CA 95340		Address:	04
			Contact:	2
511	R.IECT: Filing of Notice of I	Notermination in compli	Phone	- - 9 Pa

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 7% Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022080456

Project Title: Triangle Rock Culverts Project

Project Applicant: Triangle Rock Products

Project Location (include county): Merced County

Project Description:

See attached Project Description

This is to advise that the		Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
described project on <u>9/27</u> described project.	(date) and has mad	de the following determination	ons regarding the above
 An Environmental In A Negative Declarat Mitigation measures [A mitigation reporting or A statement of Overriding 	on was prepared for this pr were were not] made a monitoring plan [was [for this project pursuant to t roject pursuant to the provisi a condition of the approval o was not] adopted for this was not] adopted for this	ions of CEQA. of the project. project.
negative Declaration, is av	ailable to the General Publi District Office located at 10	15 Sixth Street, Los Banos,	CA 93635 ERA MANAGER

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Project Title

Triangle Rock Culverts Project

Project Location

The Project is located in Merced County, California, approximately 111 miles south of Sacramento. The Project Area is located approximately on Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 083-210-022, and 088-070-002. The proposed culvert locations are located within the existing Triangle Rock Plant/Facility/Quarry. The centroid of the northwest culvert Project Area is 37° 01′ 09.77″ N, 120° 53′ 51.94″ W. The centroid of the southeast culvert Project Area is 37° 00′ 36.69″ N, 120° 54′ 16.66″ W. Township/Range/Section for the northwest culvert Project area is T10S/R01E/S32. Township/Range/Section for the southeast culvert Project area is T11S/R01E/S05.

General Plan Designation and Zoning

Project Area	General Plan Designation	Zoning District
ONSITE	Agriculture	A1 - General Agriculture
ADJACENT LANDS	Agriculture	A1 - General Agriculture

Description of Project

The Triangle Rock Products Los Banos facility currently uses and maintains two existing dry creek crossings over Los Banos Creek. The dry creek crossings are permitted via an existing Streambed Alteration Agreement (SAA; File No. R4-2001-0098D). The creek crossings can only be used when the creek is dry pursuant to the terms of the existing SAA. Periodic water releases from Los Banos Creek Detention Dam between September and March close the creek crossings and cut off vehicle access between resource recovery sites and the processing facility when the road is inundated by creek flow. The proposed Project will install two culvert pipes at the south crossing and three culvert pipes at the north crossing to divert flow under the improved access road to facilitate year-round vehicle use of the road. The improved road crossings will facilitate continuous vehicle transport over Los Banos Creek from permitted and existing mineral resource recovery sites to the processing plant at all times of the year. While the Project will facilitate continuous transport over Los Banos Creek, the total number of truck trips would not be increased as facility production is limited by Triangle Rock's air permits. As an ancillary benefit, the Project will also facilitate permitted and existing water management activities in the region.

```
MERCED COUNTY RECORDER
                         MATT H. MAY
                 CLERK RECORDER'S
                            2222 M STREET
                       MERCED, CA, 95340
                         (209) 385-7627
التان عالم عن تخل الحد بعد الحد على على على على على الح والله وله وله على عن على على على على على الح على الح ا
Public
Receipt # F2022030819
Cashier clerk2
Register RE-COUNTER6
Date / Time 9/28/22 2:46 pm
            /
Tee
Description
المحال المح
NOD/Neg Dec
                                                  $2598.00
Document n/a
Time Recorded: 2:46 pm
     Recording Fee: $2598.00
Total Amount Due $2598.00
THE THE SET MAN THE AND THE ADD THE LAC HER SHE AND ANT THE HER SHE AS AND THE AND THE AND THE AND ADD THE ADD
Total Paid
                                                    $2598.00
Check
      # 200513
                                                            0.00
Amount Due
```

8

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

6